
2020-2021 Weber State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-20   Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-7   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hickok, Daryn 22-15 596 27.1 90-199 .452 5-18 .278 94-123 .764 45 50 95 4.3 61 2 21 57 7 24 279 12.7
04 Pentzer, Kori 22-19 671 30.5 71-194 .366 23-88 .261 55-60 .917 16 53 69 3.1 40 0 24 58 6 16 220 10.0
05 Matthews, Jadyn 22-19 576 26.2 72-157 .459 9-26 .346 58-70 .829 37 115 152 6.9 37 0 38 47 7 22 211 9.6
10 Johnson, Shianne 11-7 245 22.3 37-103 .359 11-35 .314 15-24 .625 11 27 38 3.5 23 0 7 20 2 7 100 9.1
23 Torbert, Emma 20-14 424 21.2 50-145 .345 5-23 .217 39-51 .765 34 77 111 5.6 51 2 31 60 25 23 144 7.2
22 Solovi, Aloma 22-22 641 29.1 53-164 .323 14-41 .341 32-51 .627 8 34 42 1.9 45 1 41 65 0 14 152 6.9
00 Chamberlin, Ula 3-3 73 24.3 9-30 .300 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 3 4 7 2.3 6 0 0 5 1 0 20 6.7
24 Williams, Dominique 19-11 487 25.6 44-135 .326 9-30 .300 9-12 .750 28 65 93 4.9 30 0 31 24 3 7 106 5.6
20 Parra, Vicky 21-0 277 13.2 25-57 .439 2-7 .286 7-9 .778 25 52 77 3.7 36 0 17 38 14 5 59 2.8
02 Thoms, Ashley 19-0 300 15.8 17-61 .279 9-32 .281 11-19 .579 1 24 25 1.3 36 1 21 28 0 9 54 2.8
11 Peterson, Mikayla 3-0 20 6.7 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 0 4 4 1.3 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 2.0
01 Hegvold, Charlotte 15-0 165 11.0 1-15 .067 1-10 .100 7-10 .700 1 3 4 0.3 23 0 6 12 0 4 10 0.7
Total 22 4475 203.4 469-1264 .371 90-319 .282 333-435 .766 241 545 786 35.7 389 6 237 422 65 131 1361 61.86
Opponents 4475 203.4 598-1426 .419 188-531 .354 304-395 .770 262 556 818 37.2 408 9 317 307 81 212 1688 76.73

Team Statistics Weber OPP
SCORING 1361 1688
    Points Per Game 61.9 76.7
    Scoring Margin -14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1264 598-1426
    Field Goal Pct .371 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-319 188-531
    3PT FG Pct .282 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-435 304-395
    FT Pct .766 .770
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 13.8
REBOUNDS 786 818
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 237 317
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.4
TURNOVERS 422 307
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 131 212
    Steals Per Game 6.0 9.6
BLOCKS 65 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 396 403
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-44 12-34
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Weber St. 311 299 376 352 9 4 1361
Opponents 428 411 445 385 9 6 1688

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/20 at Grand Canyon L 72-93 203
11/29/20 TEX. A&M INT'L L 46-60 0
12/06/20 at Boise St. L 58-84 0

* 12/31/20 IDAHO ST. L 60-77 0
* 01/02/21 at Idaho St. L 53-72 0
* 01/07/21 at Eastern Wash. L 57-78 0
* 01/09/21 at Eastern Wash. L 59-71 0
* 01/21/21 at Southern Utah L 68-77 0
* 01/23/21 SOUTHERN UTAH L 74-76 0
* 01/29/21 IDAHO L 53-76 0
* 01/30/21 IDAHO L 62-74 0
* 02/04/21 at Montana St. L 53-102 0
* 02/06/21 at Montana St. L 57-84 0
* 02/11/21 MONTANA L 46-61 0
* 02/13/21 MONTANA L 57-58 209
* 02/18/21 at Northern Ariz. L 70-82 0
* 02/20/21 at Northern Ariz. L 68-85 0
* 02/25/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 79-73 187
* 02/27/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 75-69 0
* 03/03/21 at Northern Colo. L 60-83 100
* 03/05/21 at Northern Colo. L 66-71 100

03/08/21 vs Northern Ariz. L 68-82 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Weber State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-6   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hickok, Daryn 18-11 482 26.8 76-170 .447 3-12 .250 74-97 .763 41 42 83 4.6 54 2 14 42 7 21 229 12.7
04 Pentzer, Kori 18-18 563 31.3 63-173 .364 21-77 .273 38-41 .927 12 46 58 3.2 33 0 20 45 6 13 185 10.3
10 Johnson, Shianne 9-7 218 24.2 35-96 .365 11-33 .333 11-20 .550 11 25 36 4.0 20 0 5 19 1 7 92 10.2
05 Matthews, Jadyn 18-15 458 25.4 55-122 .451 7-21 .333 50-60 .833 29 91 120 6.7 27 0 31 33 7 17 167 9.3
22 Solovi, Aloma 18-18 536 29.8 43-142 .303 10-34 .294 26-38 .684 7 25 32 1.8 33 1 34 54 0 13 122 6.8
23 Torbert, Emma 18-13 373 20.7 43-123 .350 4-19 .211 32-43 .744 29 67 96 5.3 46 2 29 53 24 20 122 6.8
24 Williams, Dominique 15-8 372 24.8 34-103 .330 9-28 .321 8-10 .800 16 52 68 4.5 24 0 24 20 3 6 85 5.7
20 Parra, Vicky 18-0 255 14.2 23-53 .434 2-7 .286 7-9 .778 25 47 72 4.0 32 0 17 34 13 5 55 3.1
02 Thoms, Ashley 16-0 251 15.7 15-49 .306 7-23 .304 11-17 .647 1 20 21 1.3 28 0 19 23 0 7 48 3.0
11 Peterson, Mikayla 2-0 12 6.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1.0
01 Hegvold, Charlotte 14-0 155 11.1 1-13 .077 1-8 .125 7-10 .700 1 3 4 0.3 22 0 6 11 0 4 10 0.7
Total 18 3675 204.2 388-1045 .371 75-262 .286 266-347 .767 195 448 643 35.7 320 5 199 338 61 113 1117 62.06
Opponents 3675 204.2 474-1154 .411 157-452 .347 264-335 .788 208 458 666 37.0 330 8 268 257 73 173 1369 76.06

Team Statistics Weber OPP
SCORING 1117 1369
    Points Per Game 62.1 76.1
    Scoring Margin -14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 388-1045 474-1154
    Field Goal Pct .371 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-262 157-452
    3PT FG Pct .286 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-347 264-335
    FT Pct .767 .788
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 14.7
REBOUNDS 643 666
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 199 268
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.9
TURNOVERS 338 257
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 113 173
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.6
BLOCKS 61 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 396 200
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-50 10-20
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Weber St. 263 242 294 295 9 4 1117
Opponents 342 341 347 320 9 6 1369

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/20 IDAHO ST. L 60-77 0
01/02/21 at  Idaho St. L 53-72 0
01/07/21 at  Eastern Wash. L 57-78 0
01/09/21 at  Eastern Wash. L 59-71 0
01/21/21 at  Southern Utah L 68-77 0
01/23/21 SOUTHERN UTAH L 74-76 0
01/29/21 IDAHO L 53-76 0
01/30/21 IDAHO L 62-74 0
02/04/21 at  Montana St. L 53-102 0
02/06/21 at  Montana St. L 57-84 0
02/11/21 MONTANA L 46-61 0
02/13/21 MONTANA L 57-58 209
02/18/21 at  Northern Ariz. L 70-82 0
02/20/21 at  Northern Ariz. L 68-85 0
02/25/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 79-73 187
02/27/21 SACRAMENTO ST. W 75-69 0
03/03/21 at  Northern Colo. L 60-83 100
03/05/21 at  Northern Colo. L 66-71 100


